
2018 Honor Roll of Donors 

Hospice of Green Country relies on the generosity of the community to support the mission and 

programs in northeastern Oklahoma.  The following individuals, civic groups, corporations, 

churches, and foundations have financially supported our work and mission this year. 

Every effort is made to ensure the accuracy of this list.  Any omissions or errors should be reported to the 

Development office at 918-747-2273. 

Names in teal denote additional support of time and talent in 2018. 

 
 
$50,000 AND ABOVE 

Tulsa Area United Way 

Anonymous 

 
$25,000 - $49,999 

The Helmerich Trust 

Peggy V. Helmerich 

Founders of Doctors' Hospital, Inc. 

The Herman Kaiser Foundation 

Claudette Rogers Bequest 

Sarkeys Foundation 

The Anne & Henry Zarrow Foundation 

 
$10,000 - $24,999 

The Mervin Bovaird Foundation 

Flint Family Foundation 

Hospice Foundation of Oklahoma, Inc. 

George Kaiser Family Foundation 

Osteopathic Founders Foundation 

The Oxley Foundation 

Jess L. and Miriam B. Stevens Foundation 

C. W. Titus Foundation 

 
$5,000 - $9,999 

Sharna & Irvin Frank Foundation 

Ralph & Frances McGill Foundation 

James D. & Cathryn M. Moore Foundation 

$1,000 - $4,999 

BancFirst 

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of OK 

Fulton and Susie Collins Foundation 

Conhold of Owasso 

Pamela Cox 

Jerri Ann Currey 

Bernie and Ken Dornblaser 

Linna L. Ehrman 

Stuart Family Foundation 

JoAnn M. Huff 

Indian Health Care Resource Center 

Joy Lutheran Church 

Moore/Fitzgerald Funeral Homes, Inc. 

My Choice In Home Senior Services 

Ruth K. Nelson 

George and Aldean Newcomb-Krumme 

Valerie and Jake Newsom 

Ron Peters 

Amy and Darrell Pulliam 

Anonymous 

Dr. Chandini Sharma 

Dorothy and Michael Tramontana 

Randi S. and Fred N. Wightman 

Williams Companies 

Marilyn Wolfe-Farr 

 



$500 - $999 

Janice and Jack Alexander 

ASC Development and Management 

Becky and Mike Bagby 

Capital Advisors 

Claremore Compounding Center 

Katie and John Dale 

Gifted Healthcare 

Catherine Glock 

Gabrielle Harmening 

Cynthia Harp 

HMP DME Services 

Vicki D. Jordan 

Regina and Michael Lodes 

Lois M. Mahan 

Cindy and Cary Marshall 

The Lou and Connie Miller Charitable Foundation 

Kathryn Offermann 

Ramsey Industries 

Cindy and Gordon Ritter 

Hannah and Joe Robson 

Sister Girls' Book Club 

Tracy Spears 

United Tissue Network 

Pey Lan Su 

Two Men And A Truck 

Kerry Walsh 

Oscar & Terri Wantiez 

Sue T. Young 

 
$100 - $499 

Vicki and Richard N. Agent 

Tobey Flint Ballenger and Jeff Alderman, MD 

Sammi Alford 

All American Plumbing, Inc. 

Sue and Roger Ames 

Dixie and Mark Banner 

Luanne and Allen E. Barrow, Jr. 

Ed Bettinger 

BMS CAT of Tulsa 

Ted J. Bock 

Judy and Bob Bomer 

Donna Bowers 

Lisa Jane Braverman 

Broken Arrow Action Group 

Larry T. Brown 

Dr. J.C. Bryson 

Kathy Bryson, RN, MS 

Teresa Meinders Burkett and Robert G. Burkett 

Burrows & Burrows Agency, Inc. 

Dave Burrows 

Joanna Bussear 

Cathy Campbell 

Adriel and Robbie Captain 

Sara Carlson 

Stephanie and Mark Castell 

Teresa Chapman 

Todd Coleman 

James and Katie Colpitts 

ConocoPhillips 

Allison R. Cotner 

Elizabeth and Doug Crews 

James Culp 

Carol Curtis 

Eleanor R. Davis 

Joseph G. Dempsey Marital Trust 

Karen and Dr. Gerald Dragich 

Jill Drupa 

Margaret L. Dugan 

Annette S. and Bob Ellis 

Altay and Gulin Ertugrul 

Ellen M. Fisher 

Debra and Dave Foreman 

Jean and Randy Foutch 

Susan and Gino Garcia 

Eleanor and Richard Gherst 

Chris Gibson 

Loyed and Amy Gill 

Jennifer Goodgion 

Sandy Gosnell 

Lori and Jim Graflund 

Joseph Graham 



$100 - $499 (continued) 

Eugene A. Gross 

Don Wilson Appraisal Group 

Del L. and Eva D. Gustafson 

Dr. Jerry and Julie Gustafson 

Dr. Lisa Haglund 

Polly and Donald A. Hamilton, Jr. 

Sarah E. Hansel 

Zac Hargis 

Laquita Harper 

Martha and Don Harral 

Herbert Haschke, Jr. 

Joan Hauger 

Richard H. Hawkins 

Marsha Henderson 

Barbara Hess 

Terry Hines 

Cheryl and Paul A. Huber 

Shannon D. Hudson 

IBM Friends 

Travelers Insurance 

Tonya Jarvis 

Janet Johnson 

Jenny and Donald A. Jordan 

Barbara A. Kauffmann 

Laura King 

Andrew Kinslow 

Marjorie and David Kroll 

KWB Oil Property Management, Inc. 

Mary and John Laeger 

Denise Lasswell 

Christie Little 

Mary Jean Little 

Mary Livers 

Janet S. Lowry 

Mary O. McGraw 

Mary Ann Meckfessel 

Susan and Phil Moldenhauer 

Morgan Stanley 

Morse & Co, PLLC 

Jack and Connie Nation 

Ricki Jo Neff 

Nancy B. and Don G. Nelson 

Network for Good 

Fern B. Nevels 

Elizabeth A. Nicholson 

Catherine and Dr. Gordon Nielsen 

OB/GYN Specialists of Tulsa 

Ralph Oliver 

ONEOK, Inc. 

Janet Pieren 

Nikki and Dwight Pilgrim 

Carol H. and David M. Poarch 

Blair and Gaylene Powell 

Premium Brands Wine & Spirits 

Jayne Price 

Robin Richards 

Ruth E. Richards 

Tim Roberts 

Marcialyn and Dr. Bernard Robinowitz 

Alice Rodgers 

Susan M. Rogers 

Richard and Diane Salamon 

Margaret Saracco 

Bob Sayre 

Barbara and Dr. David Schwarz 

Anne and Stephen Schwerdt 

Carole and Robert Scott 

Suzy Sharp 

Cassie and Mark Shires 

Nikki and Jim Sinko 

Norma and Richard Small 

Mary Lou Smith Family 

Jessica D. Smith 

Steve Spinharney 

Lenice Stanford 

Letitia P. Stuart 

Mackie Sutton 

John B. Turner 

Henricus G. Vanveen 

Terri and Charley Wall 



$100 - $499 (continued) 

Cindy and Tim Webster 

Malissa Welke 

Peter and Dr. Jill Wenger 

Lacy and Albert E. Whitehead 

Katrina and Malcolm Wightman 

Williams Companies Political Action Committee 

Sue Williams 

Nicole and Fred Willison 

Patty and Larry Wilson 

The Honorable Jane P. Wiseman and James Hodges 

Tom Young 

 
$25 - $99 

Donna and Rick Allen 

Janet S. Allen 

Lori Allen 

American Airlines Trust Account 

AT&T United Way | Employee Giving 

Courtney Baker 

Gretchen Battaglia 

Marie McKee and Jim Beach 

Linda and Randal Beeson 

Nancy Lee Behling 

Roger L. and Ailene S. Bell 

Nancy L. Bennett 

Jennifer C. Blumenthal 

James A. and Cherry Bost 

Daniel Boz 

Carol Brand-Twa 

Jennifer Braun 

Brothers Keepers Class of Prestoncrest Church of 
Christ 
Kenneth L. Brune 

Arysetta F. Burkhart 

Ellen Bussard 

Lisa and Mark Carr 

Kay Chapuis 

Kari Clark 

Dorothy and Clyde Cline 

Sandra Coy 

Wilma M. Cummings 

Patricia and Don Daggs 

Barbara DeLozier 

Laura Dempsey, PhD 

Jeanne and Larry Fishpaw 

Lynette and Mark Freeman, IV 

Jeri and Thomas Genoff 

Judith F. Goodale 

Charles W. Gotwals, Jr. 

Lori Guevara 

Patsy A. Hackley 

Lynda K. Hagar 

Judy K. and Richard A. Hall 

Marilyn and R. Vance Hall 

Martha and Paul Hartman 

Patty and Kenneth Hill 

Melissa O. Hines 

David Blatt and Patty Hipsher 

Gail and Jeff Huber 

Shirley Hunter 

Erv Janssen 

Alan Johns 

Jennifer A.  Johns 

Mary E. Kell 

Jane and Frank Knight 

Mark Koch 

Cynthia Kramer 

Paula and Jeff Kreuger 

Twilla and Gary Lamm 

Virginia S. Lay 

Liberty Mutual Foundation 

Susan and Steve Locy 

Clyde W. Lowe 

Susan Witt and Eric Ludeman 

Larry Lynch 

Douglas Malfacini 

Alma and Walter Marlin 

Andy Martinez 

Mary Ann Mason 

Mona and James McClure 



$25 - $99 (continued) 

Kay and Daniel McGough, Jr. 

Mary R. Meeks 

Cliff Miles 

Joyce Moore 

Jane and Patrick Newman 

Sonia Niles 

Loretta Roberts Nowinski 

Nicholas and Cristen Ocepek 

Stella Osborn 

Cheri Peluso-Verdend 

Mary Ann Porter 

Prestoncrest Church of Christ 

Mildred L. Reed 

Tammy Richards 

Wyneth Roulet 

Dianne and James Rusher 

Bob and Pauline Saltsman 

Patricia M. Saltsman 

Sharron and David Sanders 

Mitchell Sanditen 

Carla Schenck 

John R. Shadley 

Betty and Sam Shipman 

Susan Simmons 

June Clee Simms 

Donna Stacy 

Janet Sturley 

Joe and Diana Tancer 

Susan Terry 

Theodore G. Theban 

Sarah and Bradley Touchet 

T.L. Waite 

Naola Weber 

Barbara J. Webster 

Vivian Vande Weghe 

Carl J. Weingartner 

Dorothy Wodraska 

Terry L. Young 

 
Less than $25 

Ellen and Otto Cantrell 

Carol E. and James A. Christopher 

Janet S. Dundee and Jeffy H. Darby 

Therese and Henry Grego 

Maxine Hamilton 

Vernon G. Hensley 

Joyce and James C. Jackson 

Pope E. and Charles C. Kingsley 

Miriam and Patrick Sammon 

Virginia G. Walker 

Leona Webster 

Jill and Bill Williams 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GIFTS IN-KIND 

The Absurd Curd Co. 

A Girl and Her Dog 

Anthem Brewing Company 

Bailey Ranch Golf Club 

Ben E. Keith 

Biga 

Bin 35 Bistro 

Robert Blankenship 

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of OK 

Bohemia Moveable Feast Caterers 

Kathy Bryson, RN, MS 

Burnett’s Flowers & Gifts 

Cabin Boys Brewery 

The Chalkboard 

Charleston’s Restaurant 

Coop Ale Works 

Dead Armadillo 

Doc’s Wine and Food 

Glacier Confection 

Erin Grubbs 

P.S. Gordon 

H2Oasis Float Center & Tea House 

Hal Smith Restaurant Group 

Hard Rock Hotel & Casino 

Hospice of Green Country Board of 
Directors 
Hospices Support Fund 

Jane and Jim Jones 

Jules Boutique 

Kendra Scott 

Landon Thomas Designs 

Levain Kitchen & Bakery 

Autumn Kramer 

Marshall Brewing Company 

McElroy Manufacturing 

McNellie’s Restaurant Group 

Ruth K. Nelson 

Oklahoma Distilling Company 

Old Village Wine & Spirits 

Owasso Golf & Athletic Club 

Prairie Artisan Ales 

Premium Brands Wine & Spirits 

Prime Medical Spa 

Purple Glaze Studio 

QuikTrip 

Ranch Acres Wine & Spirits 

Reasor's - 15th & Lewis 

Susan M. Rogers 

Rustic Cuff 

Siegi’s Sausage Factory 

Sophisticated Seconds 

Starbucks 

Taziki’s Mediterranean Café 

Ted’s Café Escondido 

Threads on Boston 

Tulsa Glass Blowing School 

Tulsa Gold & Gems 

Tulsa Master Recyclers 

TWO MEN AND A TRUCK® 

University of Tulsa Athletic Department 

U.S. Shooting Academy 

Vitter’s Catering International 

V’las Salon & Spa 

Terri and Oscar Wantiez 

Williams Companies 

 

 

 



2017 Commemorative Gifts 
 Hospice of Green Country had the honor of accepting gifts in tribute to the following people: 
 

IN HONOR OF  

Ashlie Casey 

    Teresa Meinders Burkett and Robert G. Burkett 

 
Bernie Dornblaser 

    Dianne and James Rusher 

 
Robert Herndon 

    Margaret L. Dugan 

 
All the HGC staff 

    Kelley Flint Ballenger and Jeff Alderman, MD  

Hospice of Green Country 

    Janet S. Dundee and Jeffy H. Darby 

 
Autumn Kramer 

    Sonia Niles 

 
Ron Peters 

    Dr. Jerry and Julie Gustafson 

 

IN MEMORY OF 

Evelyn and John Alldritt 

    Jennifer Goodgion 

 
Jacqueline Brown Allen 

    Peggy V. Helmerich 

    Barbara Hess 

    Cassie and Mark Shires 

 
Elizabeth Antrim 

    Todd Coleman 

 
Tina Bailey 

    Sarah and Bradley Touchet 

 
Rev. Dr. Russell L. Bennett 

    Nancy L. Bennett 

 
Alta A. Bock 

    Ted J. Bock 

 



IN MEMORY OF (continued) 

Peggy and Clifford Bond 

    Nicholas and Cristen Ocepek 

 
Carole Broadland 

    Joyce Moore 

 
Mrs. Larry T. Brown 

    Larry T. Brown 

 
Cynthia Burdyn 

    Carl J. Weingartner 

 
Gene O. Burton 

    Fern B. Nevels 

 
Albert Bussear 

    Joanna Bussear 

 
Earlene Calloway 

    Martha and Don Harral 

    IBM Friends 

    Sister Girls' Book Club 

 
David H. Carlson 

    Sara Carlson 

 
Janet and Neil Clee 

    Janet Clee Estate 

 
Jodi Collins 

    Janet S. Lowry 

 
David Coy 

    Sandra Coy 

 
Robert D. Cummings 

    Wilma M. Cummings 

 

 

 

 
Pamela Rose Curtis 

    Carol Curtis 

    Suzy Sharp 

    Sue Williams 

 
Ivy Dempsey 

    Joseph G. Dempsey Marital Trust 

 
Robert J. Ehrman 

    Linna L. Ehrman 

 
Molly Jeanne Adair Englander 

    Jerri Ann Currey 

    Elizabeth A. Nicholson 

    Nikki and Dwight Pilgrim 

 
Betty "Rapier" Fanning 

    Carol Brand-Twa 

    Suzy Sharp 

 
Larry Feist 

    Dr. J.C. Bryson 

 
Rex Douglas Frates 

    Peggy V. Helmerich 

 
Lonnie Gosnell 

    Sandy Gosnell 

 
Frances Greenfeather 

    Susan and Steve Locy 

 
Dana T. Gross 

    Eugene A. Gross 

 
Gene Olen Heagy 

    Jennifer C. Blumenthal 

    Lynette and Mark Freeman, IV 

    Naola Weber 



IN MEMORY OF (continued) 

Sandra Henderson 

    Marsha Henderson 

 
Billie Hensley 

    Vernon G. Hensley 

 
John Hill 

    Wyneth Roulet 

 
James M. Huff 

    JoAnn M. Huff 

 
Mona Lynn Ingle 

    Debra and Dave Foreman 

    Lynda K. Hagar 

    Twilla and Gary Lamm 

    Cheri Peluso-Verdend 

 
Jim and Janie Jackson 

    Joyce and James C. Jackson 

 
Jerry Keller 

    Sammi Alford 

    Jeanne and Larry Fishpaw 

 
Bobby Ray Key 

    Brothers Keepers Class of Prestoncrest 
        Church of Christ 
    Mona and James McClure 

    Prestoncrest Church of Christ 

 
Grace Lafferty 

    ConocoPhillips 

    Marilyn and R. Vance Hall 

    Paula and Jeff Kreuger 

    Bob and Pauline Saltsman 

    Patricia M. Saltsman 

    Miriam and Patrick Sammon 

    Margaret Saracco 

 
 

Dorothy Laird 

    Peggy V. Helmerich 

 
Walter Long 

    Pey Lan Su 

 
Judy K. Lowe 

    Clyde W. Lowe 

 
Joan Frances McComas 

    Donna and Rick Allen 

    Linda and Randal Beeson 

    Karen and Dr. Gerald Dragich 

    Jill Drupa 

    Altay and Gulin Ertugrul 

    Ellen M. Fisher 

    Patsy A. Hackley 

    Martha and Paul Hartman 

    Richard H. Hawkins 

    Jane and Frank Knight 

    Janet Sturley 

 
Charles G. Meckfessel 

    Lisa and Mark Carr 

    Mary Ann Meckfessel 

 
Edward Monnet 

    Peggy V. Helmerich 

 
John Morley 

    Peggy V. Helmerich 

 
Virginia Newman 

    Jane and Patrick Newman 

 

 

 

 

 



IN MEMORY OF (continued) 

 
John Lindsey Osborn 

    Patricia and Don Daggs 

    Patty and Kenneth Hill 

    Mark Koch 

    Mary Livers 

    Stella Osborn 

    Jayne Price 

    Sharron and David Sanders 

    Henricus G. Vanveen 

    Jill and Bill Williams 

    Dorothy Wodraska 

 
Debbie Palazzo 

    Kay and Daniel McGough, Jr. 

 
Vernon Paul Jr. 

    Valerie and Jake Newsom 

 
Margie and Stan Peters 

    Ron Peters 

 
Jim Rainey 

    Peggy V. Helmerich 

 
Karla Reiswig 

    Virginia S. Lay 

 
Wanda Rubottom 

    Peggy V. Helmerich 

 
Michael Samara 

    Peggy V. Helmerich 

 
Patsy Savage 

    James A. and Cherry Bost 

 
Malabika Sen 

    Anonymous 

 

Earl Shipman 

    Betty and Sam Shipman 

 

Roman Siegfried 

    Peggy V. Helmerich 

 
Eloise E. Smith 

    Peggy V. Helmerich 

 
Mary Lou Smith 

    Mary Lou Smith Family 

 
Ralph E. Smith 

    Roger L. and Ailene S. Bell 

 
Ruth Allison Staudt 

    Janet S. Allen 

 
Voyne Stevens 

    Pamela Cox 

 
Scott Stewart 

    Eleanor R. Davis 

 
Winnie Lynetta Thomason 

    June Clee Simms 

 
Karen Todaro 

    Broken Arrow Action Group 

    Kay Chapuis 

    Kari Clark 

    Lori Guevara 

    Erv Janssen 

    Susan Terry 

 
John Waite 

    T.L. Waite 

 
Curtis S. Webster 

    Leona Webster 

 



IN MEMORY OF (continued) 

John B. Wilson, Jr. 

    Melissa O. Hines 

 

 

 

Thomas W. Young 
    Terry L. Young 
     

IN TRIBUTE  

Jerry Willm 

    Barbara J. Webster 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Blue Point Sponsors 
Ruth K. Nelson + $1,000 
The Oxley Foundation 

 

Duxbury Pearl Sponsors 
BancFirst 

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Oklahoma 
Williams 

 

Suds & Hops Sponsors 
Fulton & Susie Collins Foundation 
Catherine Glock, Capital Advisors 

Indian Health Care Resource Center 
Moore & Fitzgerald Funeral Homes 

Dorothy and Mike Tramontana 
 

Lady Chatterley Sponsors 
Bernie and Ken Dornblaser 

Geriatric Center of Tulsa 
My Choice In Home Senior Services 

Amy and Darrell Pulliam 
Sequoyah Pointe Living Center 

Stuart Family Foundation 
Randi and Fred Wightman 

 

Center Stage Sponsors 
Cindy and Cary Marshall 

TWO MEN AND A TRUCK® 
 

Beausoleil Sponsors 
Janice Alexander 

Claremore Compounding Center 
Katie and John Dale 

Exceptional Leaders Lab 
Gabrielle Harmening 

Gifted Healthcare 
Vicki Jordan and Kristy Wyatt 

Gina and Mike Lodes 
Kathryn Offermann 
Ramsey Industries 

Walsh Branding 
 

Wellfleet Bay Sponsors 
Vicki and Rick Agent 

All American Plumbing, Inc. 

Dixie and Mark Banner 

BMS CAT of Tulsa 

The Burrows Agency 

Stephanie and Mark Castell 

Allison Cotner 

Jean and Randy Foutch 

Susan and Gino Garcia 

Eleanor and Dick Gherst 

Ellen and Joseph Graham 

Polly and Don A. Hamilton, Jr. 

Sarah Hansel and Mike Cooke 

Ryan and Zac Hargis 

HMP DME Services  

Marjorie and David Kroll 

Jennifer and John Laeger 

Morse & Co., PLLC 

OB/GYN Specialists of Tulsa 

Janet Pieren 

Pinnacle – David Poarch 

Premium Brands Wine & Spirits 

Robin Richards and Paul Scott 

Ruth Richards 

Jessica D. Smith 

Terri and Oscar Wantiez 

Katrina and Malcolm Wightman 

Patty and Larry Wilson 

Tom Young 
 

2018 Patron Committee 

Dr. Jeffrey Alderman 

Kathy Bryson 

Catherine Glock 

Gina and Mike Lodes 

Cindy Marshall 

Kathryn Offermann 

Amy and Darrell Pulliam 

Dorothy and Michael Tramontana 

Kerry Walsh 

Tom Young 

Partner Sponsors 
Doc’s Wine and Food 
The Absurd Curd Co. 

Ben E. Keith 
Biga 

Bin 35 Bistro 
Bohemia Moveable Feast Caterers 

The Chalkboard 
Charleston’s 

Levain Kitchen & Bakery 
McNellie’s Restaurant Group 
Vitter’s Catering International 

Anthem Brewing Company 
Cabin Boys Brewery 

Coop Ale Works 
Dead Armadillo 

Marshall Brewing Company 
Oklahoma Distilling Company 

Prairie Artisan Ales 
Premium Brands Wine & Spirits 

Tulsa Master Recyclers 
 

 

In-Kind Sponsors 
A Girl and Her Dog 

Bailey Ranch Golf Club 
Burnett’s Flowers & Gifts 

Kathy Bryson 
Glacier Confection 

P.S. Gordon 
H2Oasis Float Center & Tea House 

Hal Smith Restaurant Group 
Hard Rock Hotel & Casino 

Hospice of Green Country Board of Directors 
Jane and Jim Jones 

Kendra Scott 
Landon Thomas Designs 
McElroy Manufacturing 

McNellie’s Group Restaurants 
Ruth K. Nelson 

Old Village Wine & Spirits 
Owasso Golf & Athletic Club 

Prime Medical Spa 
Purple Glaze Studio 

QuikTrip 
Ranch Acres Wine & Spirits 

Rustic Cuff 
Siegi’s Sausage Factory 
Sophisticated Seconds 

Starbucks 
Taziki’s Mediterranean Café  

Ted’s Café Escondido 
Tulsa Glass Blowing School 

Tulsa Gold & Gems 
TWO MEN AND A TRUCK® 

University of Tulsa Athletic Department 
U.S. Shooting Academy 

V’las Salon & Spa 
Terri and Oscar Wantiez 

 


